File a Formal Complaint - Robert Parker
Robert Parker
reported via the portal (Thu, 8 Aug 2019)

1) Alleged violation of RCW42.17.205 for failure to register with the PDC within 2 weeks of
declaring candidacy. (C1)

Candidate filed with King County Elections and appears in the voters pamphlet however has failed to
file C1 with the PDC.

2) Alleged violation of RCW42.17A.210 Treasurer

Candidate has failed to designate and file the name and address of their treasure. By failing to
disclose the treasurer the pubic denied knowing where the campaign books are located or make an
appointment for inspection of the books if “mini reporting”.

3) Alleged violation of RCW42.17A.215 Depositories
Candidate has failed to file with the PDC where campaign funds are being held or dispersed, if any.

4) No Financial Disclosure (F1) found

https://www.pdc.wa.gov/browse/more-ways-to-follow-the-money/candidates/special?category=Candidates
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CANDIDATE OFFICE POS'N  JURISDICTION RAISED SPENT DEBT INDSUP  IND

A OPP

l X ‘ Select value v ‘ X Ig X ‘ | SEATTLE SCHOOL DIST 001 X X

Benjamin Leis SCHOOL DIRECTOR 3 SEATTLE SCHOOL DIST 001 $2,275.00 $286.63 $0.00 $0.00  $0.00
BLUMHAGEN ERIC S SCHOOL DIRECTOR 01 SEATTLE SCHOOL DIST 001 $13,354.95  $5,882.93 $0.00 $0.00 40,00
Chandra Hampson SCHOOL DIRECTOR 3 SEATTLE SCHOOL DIST 001 $19,184.83  $1,868.40 $20,023.72 $0.00  $0.00
Crystal S. Liston SCHOOL DIRECTOR 6 SEATTLE SCHOOL DIST 001 $0.00 £0.00 $0.00 $0.00  $0.00
Eliza Rankin (Liza Rankin) SCHOOL DIRECTOR 1 SEATTLE SCHOOL DIST 001 $11,037.63  $4913.81  $8,340.00 $0.00  $0.00
HARRIS LESLIE § (Leslie Harris) SCHOOL DIRECTOR 6 SEATTLE SCHOOL DIST 001 $9,137.49  $4,502.28 $0.00 $0.00  $0.00
Lisa Rivera Smith SCHOOL DIRECTOR 2 SEATTLE SCHOOL DIST 001 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00  30.00
Molly Mitchell SCHOOL DIRECTOR 6 SEATTLE SCHOOL DIST 001 $9,753.34  §5454.36  §1,857.21 $0.00  $0.00
MUNIZ REBECA SCHOOL DIRECTOR SEATTLE SCHOOL DIST 001 $3,799.22  $5289.25 $0.00 $0.00  $0.00
Sanaz Saadat SCHOOL DIRECTOR 1 SEATTLE SCHOOL DIST 001 $0.00 £0.00 $0.00 $0.00  $0,00
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Michael Christophersen
621 NW 114th Pl
Seattle, WA 98177

christophersendschools@gmail.com
www.christophersen4schools.blogspot.com '

Education: Applied science degree in electronic engineering
Occupation: technical consultant to the software industry

Statement:

I'm a father of three Seattle Public Schools students and | am a Seattle Public School graduate. | believe that a quality
education is fundamental and if elected | will hold myself, the board and the superintendent accountable for all
student’s outcomes.

Each election there seems to be a district crisis that threatens the stability of our district and its’ ability to provide a
quality education for all of its students. This year’s crisis is probably the worst I've seen in my 14 years as a SPS parent.

We need to insure the district can hire and retain the best teachers plus maintain our schools without taxing people out
of their homes or taking on massive debt. Cutting teachers and librarians or forgoing building maintenance is not the
answer to a financial crisis.

If elected | would conduct a review of all possible cost savings including elimination of central administrative positions
and any unnecessary expenditures. | would like to see an expansion of the Running Start program and more online
learning options, especially for credit recovery.

I'm ready to work for all our students and promote a cost effective path forward for Seattle public schools and | need
your vote to do it. Please vote for me.

—Michael Christophersen

https://info.kingcounty.gov/kcelections/Vote/contests/candidates.aspx?eid=16
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